

SC No. 674/2021
FIR No. 57/2020
P.S.- Swaroop Nagar
U/s. 392/397/411/34 IPC
State Vs. Shakir etc.

26.04.2022

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shakir not produced from JC.
Accused Amardeep Singh absent.
Sh. Wasim Akhtar, Ld. Counsel for accused Shakir.

Production warrants issued against accused Shakir received back with the report that accused Shakir has already been released from Jail on 31.12.2021 by the Orders of Sh. Vaibhav Mehta, Ld. MM, Rohini Court, and thereafter, accused has not been re-admitted in the Jail.

An application for exemption on behalf of accused Shakir has been moved. Heard. In view of the reasons mentioned, the application is allowed and accused Shakir is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Despite repeated calls and waiting since morning, accused Amardeep Singh did not turn up.

In these circumstances, bail bonds and surety bonds of accused Amardeep Singh are forfeited

Issue NBWs against the accused Amardeep Singh and notice u/S. 446 CrPC to his surety for NDOH. His bail bonds are forfeited.

Put up for appearance / arguments on charge on **26.7.2022**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi
26.04.2022