

SC 674/2021
STATE Vs. SHAKIR ETC
FIR NO. 57 /2020
PS Swaroop Nagar

18.10.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Mr. Rahul Rai, Ld. Counsel for accused Amardeep Singh.
Mr. Wasim Akram, Ld. Counsel for accused Shakir alongwith accused
Shakir in person on bail.
PWs Gulshan and Karan Singh are present.
IO/SI Ayush Bajaj is present.

Vide a separate application, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel that
accused Amardeep Singh is running in JC in another FIR bearing No. 332/2022
PS Timarpur U/s 392/394/397/411/34 IPC.

Let production warrants be issued qua accused Amardeep Singh with
direction to be produced physically on the NDOH.

For the absence of one of the accused persons, PWs Gulshan and
Karan Singh are discharged as unexamined for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses in terms of
previous order for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **13.12.2022**.

Copy of the order be sent to the concerned Jail Superintendent for
necessary intimation and compliance.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.10.2022