

SC 674/2021
STATE Vs. SHAKIR ETC
FIR NO. 57 /2020
PS Swaroop Nagar

28.08.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Karan Atri, ld. Counsel for accused Amardeep Singh.

Mr. Kuldeep, ld. Proxy counsel for accused Shakir.

Accused Amardeep Singh produced from JC (on bail in this case).

It is submitted by ld. Proxy counsel for accused Shakir that accused Shakir, although on bail in the present case but running in JC in case FIR No. 13/2020, U/s 394/309 IPC, PS Bhalswa Dairy.

In the absence of the accused, evidence cannot be recorded. As such, no PW is present today.

Let production warrants qua accused Shakir be issued for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **07.11.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
28.08.2023