

SC 674/2021
STATE Vs. SHAKIR ETC
FIR NO. 57 /2020
PS Swaroop Nagar

27.03.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

No PW is present today despite wait and repeated calls.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Karan and Gulshan through IO/DCP for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **12.07.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
27.03.2024