

SC 674/2021
STATE Vs. SHAKIR ETC
FIR NO. 57/2020
PS Swaroop Nagar

08.10.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC (on bail in this case).

Sh. Pankaj Kumar Dubey, Ld. Counsel for both
accused persons.

PWs Gulshan and Karan Singh in person.

PW1 Gulshan and PW2 Karan Singh examined, cross
examined and discharged.

No PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to ASI Dharambir and
SI Ayush Bajaja through SHO concerned for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for PE on 25.11.2025.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
08.10.2025