

SC 674/2021
STATE Vs. SHAKIR ETC
FIR NO. 57/2020
PS Swaroop Nagar

28.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Amardeep produced from JC (on bail in this case).

Accused Shakir in person on bail.

Sh. Pankaj Kumar Dubey, Id. Counsel for both accused persons.

PW4 SI Ayush Bajaj and SI Akashdeep in person.

PW4 SI Ayush Bajaj further examined, cross examined and discharged. PW5 SI Akashdeep examined, cross examined and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP that no other prosecution witness remains to be examined. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up for recording statement of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C. on 23.04.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
28.03.2026