

**SC 674/2021  
STATE Vs. SHAKIR ETC  
FIR NO. 57/2020  
PS Swaroop Nagar**

23.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Amardeep produced from JC (on bail in this case).

Accused Shakir Ali is absent.

Sh.Pankaj Kumar Dubey, ld. Counsel for accused persons.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel that accused Shakir Ali is running in JC.

Let production warrants be issued qua accused Shakir Ali, for the next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **05.05.2026**.

**(Vandana)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
23.04.2026**