

**SC 674/2021
STATE Vs. SHAKIR ETC
FIR NO. 57/2020
PS Swaroop Nagar**

05.05.2026

Present: Sh. J.S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shakir Ali produced from JC (Jail No. 1, Tihar) on bail in this case.
Accused Amardeep Singh produced from JC (Jail No.8/9, Tihar) on bail in this case.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar Dubey, Id. Counsel for both accused persons.

Statement of accused recorded under Section 313 Cr.P.C. Accused persons opted not to lead any DE.

Accused persons are directed to furnish bonds under Section 437A Cr.P.C. on the next date of hearing.

Put up for furnishing of bonds under Section 437A Cr.P.C. as well as for final arguments on **19.05.2026**.

**(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
05.05.2026**