

**SC 674/2021
STATE Vs. SHAKIR ETC
FIR NO.57/2020
PS Swaroop Nagar**

19.05.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shakir Ali produced from JC (Jail No. 1, Tihar) on bail in this case.
Accused Amardeep Singh produced from JC (Jail No.8/9, Tihar) on bail in this case.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar Dubey, ld. Counsel for both accused persons.
Bonds under Section 437A Cr.P.C. furnished on behalf of accused persons. Same are accepted, as per rules.
Final arguments heard.
Put up for order at 3.00 P.M.

**(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.05.2026**

At 3.00 P.M.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shakir Ali produced from JC (Jail No. 1, Tihar) on bail in this case.
Accused Amardeep Singh produced from JC (Jail No.8/9, Tihar) on bail in this case.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar Dubey, ld. Counsel for both accused persons.
Vide separate judgment of an even date, accused persons are acquitted in the present case.
File be consigned to the Record Room, after due compliance.

**(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.05.2026**